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MEETING:
WEATHER
WIND & TEMP
RAIL:

TRACK RATING
PENTROMETER
IRRIGATION
RAINFALL

RACE 5

Fin DISTANCE Winner

1 1200 Domination
2 1200 Commando Miss
3 1200 Brazilliant
4 1200 Time Warrior
5 1200 Nordic Lass
6 1200 Tignanello
7 1200 Dissolute
8 1200 Little Al
9 1200 Choncape

10 1200 Never You Mind

11
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20
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24

Sunday, 18 July 2021
Port Augusta
Fine

TRUE
Good R1-7
0.00 (Dirt)

OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-

FSEC AVE TO 800M L1200 L1000

IVR ©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES
RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

56.38 46.02 35.52 24.32 12.68

LATE SPLITS

56.96
56.98
56.80
56.90
58.04
57.94
57.66
58.66

46.50
46.60
46.24
46.30
47.48
47.24
47.10
47.86

35.84
35.96
35.56
35.64
36.72
36.40
36.38
36.90

L800 L600 L400 L200

24.38
24.40
24.04
24.02
25.04
24.86
24.64
25.10
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Race Summary

metres of the race.

Nice even despatch with DOMINATION first to break the line from the
wide barrier. Shortly thereafter DOMINATION burned across and found
the lead with TIME WARRIOR and BRAZILLIANT settling behind him.
Rounding the home turn DOMINATION was well clear and stormed
home for another dominant win at the track. COMMANDO MISS was
seen cutting back the margin late when running the fastest last 800

PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1200 L1000
10.60
10.46
10.38
10.56
10.60
10.56
10.70
10.56
10.80
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L800

10.50
10.72
10.66
10.64
10.68
10.66
10.76
10.84
10.72
10.96

L600 L400 L200

abBIo} 11.64 12.68

11.32
11.46
11.56
11.52
11.62
11.68
11.54
11.74
11.80

11.56
11.86
11.90
11.76
11.72
12.24
11.90
11.96
12.06

12.00
12.52
12.50
12.28
12.30
12.80
12.96
12.68
13.04




