

Date: Sunday, 18 July 2021
MEETING: Port Augusta

WEATHER Fine

WIND & TEMP

RAIL: TRUE

TRACK RATING: Good R1-7
PENTROMETER 0.00 (Dirt)

IRRIGATION

RAINFALL

Race Summary

Nice even despatch with DOMINATION first to break the line from the wide barrier. Shortly thereafter DOMINATION burned across and found the lead with TIME WARRIOR and BRAZILLIANT settling behind him. Rounding the home turn DOMINATION was well clear and stormed home for another dominant win at the track. COMMANDO MISS was seen cutting back the margin late when running the fastest last 800 metres of the race.

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

IVR ©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

56.38 46.02 35.52 24.32 12.68

RACE 5 LATE SPLITS

Fin DIS	TANCE Winner	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSEC AVE TO 800M	L1200 L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PIR1200	PIR1000	PIR800	PIR600	PIR400	PIR200	L1200 L	1000	L800	L600	L400 L20
1	1200 Domination	69.95		56.38	46.02	35.52	24.32	12.68		1	1	1	1	1		10.36	10.50	11.20	11.64 12.
2	1200 Commando Miss			56.20	45.60	34.88	23.56	12.00		9	8	8	6	4		10.60	10.72	11.32	11.56 12.
3	1200 Brazilliant			56.96	46.50	35.84	24.38	12.52		2	3	3	2	2		10.46	10.66	11.46	11.86 12.
4	1200 Time Warrior			56.98	46.60	35.96	24.40	12.50		3	2	2	3	3		10.38	10.64	11.56	11.90 12.
5	1200 Nordic Lass			56.80	46.24	35.56	24.04	12.28		6	5	5	4	5		10.56	10.68	11.52	11.76 12.
6	1200 Tignanello			56.90	46.30	35.64	24.02	12.30		7	7	6	7	6		10.60	10.66	11.62	11.72 12.
7	1200 Dissolute			58.04	47.48	36.72	25.04	12.80		4	4	4	5	8		10.56	10.76	11.68	12.24 12.
8	1200 Little Al			57.94	47.24	36.40	24.86	12.96		5	6	7	8	7		10.70	10.84	11.54	11.90 12.
9	1200 Choncape			57.66	47.10	36.38	24.64	12.68		10	9	9	9	9		10.56	10.72	11.74	11.96 12.
10	1200 Never You Mind			58.66	47.86	36.90	25.10	13.04		8	10	10	10	10		10.80	10.96	11.80	12.06 13.
11																			
12																			
13																			
14																			
15																			
16																			
17																			
18																			
19																			
20																			
21																			
22																			
23																			
24																			